

Cough Syrup with strawberry and honey flavour for Children

A cough is a physiological defence mechanism of our body to clear the throat and respiratory tract of external substances. Its aim is to clean and protect the respiratory tract from irritating agents or infections, which are very common during the winter. So, it is necessary to modulate the cough to prevent irritation and discomfort, but it is not correct to eliminate it completely.

VIVIO Junior Cough Syrup is a 100% NATURAL and PRESERVATIVE FREE syrup that has been formulated for the treatment of any cough, both for dry and productive cough.

In the case of dry cough, VIVIO Junior Cough Syrup forms a protective barrier on mucous of pharynx, thanks to the xanthan gum and arabic gum action, which protect the throat from the contact of irritant agents and pathogen microorganisms, relieving its irritation and maintaining it hydrated and lubricated.

At the same time, VIVIO Junior Cough Syrup hydrates and reduces the viscosity of the mucus to promote its expulsion thanks to cane sugar, which stimulates salivation and increases the water content in the mucus to make it more fluid. Its exclusive formula based on marshmallow natural extract, with honey and strawberry aroma, complete its formulation giving it a fresh and pleasant taste.

In this way, VIVIO Junior Cough Syrup provides a sensation of calm, hydration and protection of the upper respiratory tract, modulating the cough without suppressing it to respect its function of defence of the respiratory tract.

Presentation:

Cough syrup of 182 g (approximately 140 ml) in glass bottle.

Composition:

Cane sugar 60%, purified water, honey powder, marshmallow 1% (Althaea officinalis dry extract), citric acid, xanthan gum 0.05%, arabic gum 0.05%, strawberry aroma and mix of natural tocopherols.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

NUTRIENTS	Per 100 g	Per dose (5 ml)	Per dose (10 ml)
Carbohydrates	68 g	4.42 g ⁽¹⁾	8.84 g ⁽²⁾
Total Sugars	67.1 g	4.36 g	8.72 g

^{(1) 5} ml contain 0.4 carbohydrate rations.

Recommended dose:

For children from 1 to 5 years of age: take 5 ml 3 times a day. For children from 6 to 11 years of age: take 10ml 3 times a day.

Instructions of use:

- 1. Shake before use.
- 2. Remove the protective cap of the bottle.
- 3. Take the recommended dose according to age, 3 times a day. It is recommended take last dose before going to sleep.
- 4. After each use close the bottle properly and rinse with abundant water and dry the dosing cup.

In case of any discomfort interrupt the treatment and contact your doctor.

For hygienic reasons and to prevent the transmission of pathogens, the dosing cup should not be used by more than one person.

^{(2) 10} ml contain 0.9 carbohydrate rations.

Contraindications and adverse effects:

- No adverse effects of VIVIO Junior Cough Syrup ingredients have been described at the necessary and recommended therapeutic doses, but if you experience side effects or the symptoms last for more than a week, consult your usual doctor or pharmacist.
- At the indicated doses, no interactions are known. Similarly, it is recommended to consult with your habitual doctor if you are taking any medication.
- Any serious incident that has occurred in relation to the device should be reported to the
 manufacturer and the competent authority of the Member State in which the user and/or patient
 is established.

Warnings and precautions:

- Consult your usual doctor in case of pregnancy or lactation.
- In case of a known or suspected allergy to any of the contents of this medical device, as a
 precaution, it is advisable to avoid using it.
- If symptoms do not disappear after 1 week, consult your physician, especially in children younger than 3 years. Its use is not recommended in children under 1 year.
- Keep out of the reach of children.

Conservation and expiry date:

- Keep in a cool and dry place. Maintain below 40°C and protected from direct sunlight or other heat source.
- Handle the product carefully. In case of accidental fall or breakage, it can present cutting elements.
- The bottle should be discarded after 1 month once opened.
- Do not use after the expiry date printed on the box and label.
- Do not discard the content of this device down the drain. Deposit the bottle, the protective cap
 and the dosing cup in the corresponding containers.

Free from:

Gluten, lactose, soy free. **Date of review:** 12-05-2020



PHARMALINK, S.L

Av. Universitat Autònoma, 13 – Parc Tecnològic del Vallès 08290 Cerdanyola del Vallès – BARCELONA – SPAIN Customer service: +34 900 102 796 www.pharmalink.es – www.ysana.es









Distributed by:



UNITED KINGDOM

Scope Ophthalmics Unit 4, Amberley Court, County Oak Way, Crawley, RH11 7XL, United Kingdom

Telephone: 0800 270 0253
Email: info@scopehealthcare.co.uk
www.scopehealthcare.co.uk

IRELAND

Scope Ophthalmics Suite 5, Westland House, Westland Park, Willow Road, Dublin 12, Ireland

Telephone: 1800 816 005 Email: info@scopehealthcare.ie www.scopehealthcare.ie